

THE NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

Part II

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ST. JOHN'S, THURSDAY, MARCH 9, 2017

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR REGULATION

NLR 15/17



NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR REGULATION 15/17

Public Service Commission Act Schedule C Amendment Order (Amendment) under the Public Service Commission Act (O.C. 2017-090)

(Filed March 9, 2017)

Under the authority of section 24 of the *Public Service Commission Act*, the Lieutenant-Governor in Council makes the following Order.

Dated at St. John's, March 8, 2017.

Bernard M. Coffey, Q.C. Clerk of the Executive Council

ORDER

Analysis

 S.2 Amdt. RSNL1990 cP-43 Sch.C Amdt.

NLR 35/16 as amended

- 1. Paragraph 2(a) of the *Public Service Commission Act Schedule C Amendment Order* is repealed and the following substituted:
 - (a) adding immediately before the entity reference "Interprovincial Lottery Corporation Board of Directors with

respect to provincial nominees" the reference "Fisheries Advisory Council";

(a.1) adding immediately before the entity reference "Premier's Youth Advisory Committee" the entity reference "Premier's Task Force on Improving Educational Outcomes"; and

©Queen's Printer

Extraordinary Gazette 4 March 9, 2017

ST. JOHN'S, THURSDAY, MARCH 9, 2017

Extraordinary Gazette Index

Title of Act and Subordinate Legislation made thereunder	CNLR or NL Reg.	Amendment	XNL Gazette Date & Page No.	
Public Service Commission Act				
Public Service Commission Act Schedule C Amendment Order (Amdt.)	NLR 15/17	Amends NLR 35/16 S.2 Amdt.	Mar. 9/17	p. 3